

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project Belmont Drive - Section One - Two-Inch Mill and Pave

Municipality Livingston Township

County Essex County

Municipality	Livingston Township			Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
	County	Essex County	S. Brothers Inc.			Ischia Corp.			
			Street Address			Street Address			
			PO Box 317			543 West Mount Pleasant Ave			
City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip							
South River, NJ 08882		Livingston, NJ 07039							
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 4'X2'	14	UNIT	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.14
2	Breakaway Barricade	16	UNIT	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16
3	Drum	50	UNIT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
5	Police Traffic Director	250	HRS	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$136.00	\$34,000.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$80.78	\$8,078.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7	Construction Signs	350	SF	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$3.50	\$0.01	\$3.50
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLW.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment (To be Utilized Only if Asphalt Tonnage Exceeds 1,000 Tons)	1	ALLW.	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$86,057.70	\$86,057.70	\$141,370.00	\$141,370.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified	900	CY	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.01	\$9.00	\$0.01	\$9.00
12	Geotextile Fabric	2,700	SY	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$0.01	\$27.00	\$0.01	\$27.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	450	CY	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$0.01	\$4.50
14	Milling, 3" of Less	11,900	SY	\$3.00	\$35,700.00	\$5.50	\$65,450.00	\$4.50	\$53,550.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,500	TON	\$90.00	\$135,000.00	\$98.00	\$147,000.00	\$90.00	\$135,000.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	750	TON	\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$9.80	\$7,350.00	\$0.01	\$7.50
17	Core Samples, Hot Mix Asphalt	5	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
18	Tack Coat	700	GAL	\$1.75	\$1,225.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
19	8" PVC Pipe, Sch.40	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00	\$40.00	\$40,000.00
20	Roof Leader & Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
21	Underdrain	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
22	Bicycle Safe Grate	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
23	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	14	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.14
25	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	850	SY	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$0.01	\$8.50	\$0.01	\$8.50
28	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
29	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$120.00	\$36,000.00	\$90.00	\$27,000.00
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	250	SY	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.50
31	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
32	Granite Block Curb	4,000	LF	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$36.00	\$144,000.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00
33	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
34	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	9,300	LF	\$2.75	\$25,575.00	\$1.00	\$9,300.00	\$4.00	\$37,200.00
35	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,440	LF	\$3.50	\$5,040.00	\$1.50	\$2,160.00	\$6.00	\$8,640.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	1,600	LF	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$3.60	\$5,760.00	\$7.00	\$11,200.00
37	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	1,000	SF	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$7,000.00
38	Regulatory and Warning Sign	56	SF	\$36.00	\$2,016.00	\$48.00	\$2,688.00	\$0.01	\$0.56
39	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$40.00
40	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$40.00
TOTAL				\$692.694.00		\$648.401.00		\$682.923.50	

(Engineer)

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project Belmont Drive - Section One - Two-Inch Mill and Pave

Municipality Livingston Township

County Essex County

Municipality	Livingston Township	County	Essex County	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						Crossroads Paving		Midwest Construction Inc.	
						Street Address		Street Address	
						386 South Street; Suite 169		19 Dead River Road	
City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip							
Newark, NJ 07105		Warren, NJ 07059							
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 4'X2'	14	UNIT	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.14
2	Breakaway Barricade	16	UNIT	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$70.00	\$1,120.00	\$0.01	\$0.16
3	Drum	50	UNIT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
5	Police Traffic Director	250	HRS	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00	\$104.00	\$26,000.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$80.78	\$8,078.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00
7	Construction Signs	350	SF	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.01	\$3.50
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLW.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment (To be Utilized Only if Asphalt Tonnage Exceeds 1,000 Tons)	1	ALLW.	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified	900	CY	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$30.00	\$27,000.00
12	Geotextile Fabric	2,700	SY	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$4.00	\$10,800.00	\$1.50	\$4,050.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	450	CY	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$25.00	\$11,250.00
14	Milling, 3" of Less	11,900	SY	\$3.00	\$35,700.00	\$4.50	\$53,550.00	\$4.50	\$53,550.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,500	TON	\$90.00	\$135,000.00	\$85.00	\$127,500.00	\$96.00	\$144,000.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	750	TON	\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$96.00	\$72,000.00
17	Core Samples, Hot Mix Asphalt	5	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.05
18	Tack Coat	700	GAL	\$1.75	\$1,225.00	\$6.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
19	8" PVC Pipe, Sch.40	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$35.00	\$35,000.00
20	Roof Leader & Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
21	Underdrain	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$27.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.01	\$10.00
22	Bicycle Safe Grate	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00
23	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	14	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00
25	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00
26	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	850	SY	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00	\$34.00	\$28,900.00
28	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	250	SY	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00
32	Granite Block Curb	4,000	LF	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$28.00	\$112,000.00	\$29.00	\$116,000.00
33	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00	\$29.00	\$8,700.00
34	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	9,300	LF	\$2.75	\$25,575.00	\$0.75	\$6,975.00	\$0.75	\$6,975.00
35	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,440	LF	\$3.50	\$5,040.00	\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.50	\$2,160.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	1,600	LF	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00
37	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	1,000	SF	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00
38	Regulatory and Warning Sign	56	SF	\$36.00	\$2,016.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00
39	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00
40	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$40.00
TOTAL				\$692,694.00		\$696,075.00		\$705,127.35	

(Engineer)

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project Belmont Drive - Section One - Two-Inch Mill and Pave

Municipality Livingston Township

County Essex County

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Engineer's Estimate	Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
							Stanziale Construction		Cifelli & Son Gen. Constr. Inc	
							Street Address		Street Address	
							PO Box 2597		4 Coppala Street	
							City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
							Bloomfield, NJ 07003		Nutley, NJ 07110	
							Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 4'X2'	14	UNIT	\$25.00	\$350.00		\$0.10	\$1.40	\$10.00	\$140.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	16	UNIT	\$10.00	\$160.00		\$0.10	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$16.00
3	Drum	50	UNIT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.50	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
4	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
5	Police Traffic Director	250	HRS	\$90.00	\$22,500.00		\$125.00	\$31,250.00	\$110.00	\$27,500.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$80.78	\$8,078.00		\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$9,000.00
7	Construction Signs	350	SF	\$2.00	\$700.00		\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLW.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment (To be Utilized Only if Asphalt Tonnage Exceeds 1,000 Tons)	1	ALLW.	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified	900	CY	\$30.00	\$27,000.00		\$1.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00
12	Geotextile Fabric	2,700	SY	\$3.00	\$8,100.00		\$0.10	\$270.00	\$4.00	\$10,800.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	450	CY	\$25.00	\$11,250.00		\$1.00	\$450.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00
14	Milling, 3" of Less	11,900	SY	\$3.00	\$35,700.00		\$3.85	\$45,815.00	\$5.00	\$59,500.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,500	TON	\$90.00	\$135,000.00		\$93.00	\$139,500.00	\$95.00	\$142,500.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	750	TON	\$85.00	\$63,750.00		\$95.00	\$71,250.00	\$94.00	\$70,500.00
17	Core Samples, Hot Mix Asphalt	5	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Tack Coat	700	GAL	\$1.75	\$1,225.00		\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
19	8" PVC Pipe, Sch.40	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00		\$35.00	\$35,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
20	Roof Leader & Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
21	Underdrain	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00		\$0.10	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30,000.00
22	Bicycle Safe Grate	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		\$1.00	\$14.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00
23	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		\$1.00	\$14.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	14	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00		\$1.00	\$14.00	\$1,200.00	\$16,800.00
25	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
26	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	850	SY	\$25.00	\$21,250.00		\$45.00	\$38,250.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
28	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00		\$81.00	\$24,300.00	\$80.00	\$24,000.00
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	250	SY	\$35.00	\$8,750.00		\$1.00	\$250.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00		\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00
32	Granite Block Curb	4,000	LF	\$25.00	\$100,000.00		\$28.00	\$112,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00
33	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00		\$28.00	\$8,400.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
34	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	9,300	LF	\$2.75	\$25,575.00		\$0.70	\$6,510.00	\$0.60	\$5,580.00
35	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,440	LF	\$3.50	\$5,040.00		\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.50	\$2,160.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	1,600	LF	\$5.00	\$8,000.00		\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.50	\$4,000.00
37	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	1,000	SF	\$6.00	\$6,000.00		\$7.25	\$7,250.00	\$7.50	\$7,500.00
38	Regulatory and Warning Sign	56	SF	\$36.00	\$2,016.00		\$45.00	\$2,520.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00
39	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00		\$0.10	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$12,000.00
40	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00		\$0.10	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$8,000.00
TOTAL					\$692,694.00			\$746,526.00		\$755,946.00

(Engineer)

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project Belmont Drive - Section One - Two-Inch Mill and Pave

Municipality Livingston Township

County Essex County

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Engineer's Estimate	Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
							DLS Contracting Inc.		Black Rock Enterprises LLC	
							Street Address		Street Address	
							36 Montesano Road		1316 Englishtown Road	
							City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
							Fairfield, NJ 07004		Old Bridge, NJ 08857	
							Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 4'X2'	14	UNIT	\$25.00	\$350.00		\$1.00	\$14.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	16	UNIT	\$10.00	\$160.00		\$1.00	\$16.00	\$0.01	\$0.16
3	Drum	50	UNIT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00		\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,000.00		\$1.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
5	Police Traffic Director	250	HRS	\$90.00	\$22,500.00		\$105.00	\$26,250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$80.78	\$8,078.00		\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
7	Construction Signs	350	SF	\$2.00	\$700.00		\$1.00	\$350.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLW.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00		\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment (To be Utilized Only if Asphalt Tonnage Exceeds 1,000 Tons)	1	ALLW.	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00		\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$10,429.00	\$10,429.00	\$14,959.54	\$14,959.54
11	Excavation, Unclassified	900	CY	\$30.00	\$27,000.00		\$60.00	\$54,000.00	\$45.35	\$40,815.00
12	Geotextile Fabric	2,700	SY	\$3.00	\$8,100.00		\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$3.00	\$8,100.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	450	CY	\$25.00	\$11,250.00		\$30.00	\$13,500.00	\$50.00	\$22,500.00
14	Milling, 3" of Less	11,900	SY	\$3.00	\$35,700.00		\$4.00	\$47,600.00	\$3.75	\$44,625.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,500	TON	\$90.00	\$135,000.00		\$85.00	\$127,500.00	\$96.00	\$144,000.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	750	TON	\$85.00	\$63,750.00		\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$92.00	\$69,000.00
17	Core Samples, Hot Mix Asphalt	5	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
18	Tack Coat	700	GAL	\$1.75	\$1,225.00		\$1.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
19	8" PVC Pipe, Sch.40	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00		\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
20	Roof Leader & Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00		\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00
21	Underdrain	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00		\$60.00	\$60,000.00	\$45.00	\$45,000.00
22	Bicycle Safe Grate	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$325.00	\$4,550.00
23	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00		\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$375.00	\$5,250.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	14	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00		\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00
25	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
26	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	850	SY	\$25.00	\$21,250.00		\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
28	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00		\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00		\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	250	SY	\$35.00	\$8,750.00		\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00		\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$17,000.00
32	Granite Block Curb	4,000	LF	\$25.00	\$100,000.00		\$31.00	\$124,000.00	\$30.00	\$120,000.00
33	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00		\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$30.00	\$9,000.00
34	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	9,300	LF	\$2.75	\$25,575.00		\$0.75	\$6,975.00	\$0.72	\$6,696.00
35	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,440	LF	\$3.50	\$5,040.00		\$1.00	\$1,440.00	\$1.07	\$1,540.80
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	1,600	LF	\$5.00	\$8,000.00		\$2.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.15	\$3,440.00
37	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	1,000	SF	\$6.00	\$6,000.00		\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$7.70	\$7,700.00
38	Regulatory and Warning Sign	56	SF	\$36.00	\$2,016.00		\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$44.00	\$2,464.00
39	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00		\$3.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$16,000.00
40	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "1"	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00		\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL					\$692,694.00			\$770,814.00		\$790,000.00

(Engineer)

New Jersey Department of Transportation
Division of Local Aid And Economic Development
Summary of Bids - State Aid

Project Belmont Drive - Section One - Two-Inch Mill and Pave

Municipality Livingston Township

County Essex County

Municipality	Livingston Township	County	Essex County	Engineer's Estimate		Contractor Name		Contractor Name	
						D + L Paving Contractors Inc.		P.M. Construction Corp.	
						Street Address		Street Address	
						City/State/Zip		City/State/Zip	
						675 Franklin Avenue		1310 Central Avenue	
						Nutley, NJ 07110		Hillside, NJ 07205	
Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 4'X2'	14	UNIT	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$0.01	\$0.14
2	Breakaway Barricade	16	UNIT	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$0.01	\$0.16	\$0.01	\$0.16
3	Drum	50	UNIT	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
4	Traffic Cone	100	UNIT	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.01	\$1.00
5	Police Traffic Director	250	HRS	\$90.00	\$22,500.00	\$115.00	\$28,750.00	\$104.00	\$26,000.00
6	Traffic Director, Flagger	100	HRS	\$80.78	\$8,078.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$104.00	\$10,400.00
7	Construction Signs	350	SF	\$2.00	\$700.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$0.01	\$3.50
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	1	ALLW.	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment (To be Utilized Only if Asphalt Tonnage Exceeds 1,000 Tons)	1	ALLW.	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
10	Clearing Site	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
11	Excavation, Unclassified	900	CY	\$30.00	\$27,000.00	\$40.00	\$36,000.00	\$20.00	\$18,000.00
12	Geotextile Fabric	2,700	SY	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$15.00	\$40,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00
13	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, Variable Thickness	450	CY	\$25.00	\$11,250.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$20.00	\$9,000.00
14	Milling, 3" of Less	11,900	SY	\$3.00	\$35,700.00	\$5.25	\$62,475.00	\$3.50	\$41,650.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	1,500	TON	\$90.00	\$135,000.00	\$85.50	\$128,250.00	\$90.00	\$135,000.00
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	750	TON	\$85.00	\$63,750.00	\$100.00	\$75,000.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00
17	Core Samples, Hot Mix Asphalt	5	UNIT	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
18	Tack Coat	700	GAL	\$1.75	\$1,225.00	\$1.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$700.00
19	8" PVC Pipe, Sch.40	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
20	Roof Leader & Drain Connection to 8" PVC Pipe	10	UNIT	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
21	Underdrain	1,000	LF	\$25.00	\$25,000.00	\$55.00	\$55,000.00	\$50.00	\$50,000.00
22	Bicycle Safe Grate	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00
23	Curb Piece, Type N-Eco	14	UNIT	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00
24	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	14	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$30,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00
25	Reconstructed Manhole, Using New Casting	1	UNIT	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
26	Yard Drain (If and Where Directed)	1	UNIT	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
27	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 2" Thick	850	SY	\$25.00	\$21,250.00	\$35.00	\$29,750.00	\$40.00	\$34,000.00
28	Driveway Restoration, Concrete Block	50	SY	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
29	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	300	SY	\$60.00	\$18,000.00	\$96.00	\$28,800.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
30	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 4" Thick (As Needed for Restoration)	250	SY	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
31	Detectable Warning Surface	200	SF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$300.00	\$60,000.00	\$700.00	\$140,000.00
32	Granite Block Curb	4,000	LF	\$25.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00	\$35.00	\$140,000.00
33	Concrete Curb (Full Face and Depressed at ADA Curb Ramps)	300	LF	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$33.00	\$9,900.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00
34	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Width	9,300	LF	\$2.75	\$25,575.00	\$0.65	\$6,045.00	\$1.00	\$9,300.00
35	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Width	1,440	LF	\$3.50	\$5,040.00	\$1.75	\$2,520.00	\$2.00	\$2,880.00
36	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 12" Width	1,600	LF	\$5.00	\$8,000.00	\$2.75	\$4,400.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00
37	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	1,000	SF	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
38	Regulatory and Warning Sign	56	SF	\$36.00	\$2,016.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00	\$10.00	\$560.00
39	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
40	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type "I"	4,000	SY	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00
TOTAL				\$692,694.00		\$911,640.80		\$923,595.30	

TOTAL

\$692,694.00

\$911,640.80

\$923,595.30

(Engineer)